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Bureau of Environmental Health 

8930 Stanford Boulevard, Columbia, MD 21045 


Main: 410-313-2640 I Fax: 410-313-2648 

TDD 410-313-2323 I Toll Free 1-866-313-6300
Howard County 

www.hchealth.org
Health Department Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohea Ith 

____________M_au_r_a_J_: ~()~:;man, M.D., Health Officer 

RECEIPT DATE: 4/27/18 ONSITE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM P 05-62976 

APPROVAL DATE: cr;/ctV~i!l ~ PERMIT: ";,.. CO~STRUCTION 
PROPERTY ADDR.ESS: 20i8 Terrapin Creek Syk~$,viIJe, MD 21784 _ 

SUBDIVIS!ON: Terrapin Creek	 . . \ LOr: ' 19 TAX 10: 1403596042 

CONTRACTOR: WTC 	 ",. EMAIL: 
----~~---~---------------

CONTRACTOR ADDRESS: 3033 Salem Bottom Rd. Westminster,MD 21157 	 PHONE: 410-458-7024 
" . .,: =======:::=;::::====-----======::;=:::::=, ::~,:;=


PROPERTY OWNER: lDG. inc. 'EMAIL: 

. ----~.------------~ .. "..,.",-----'------	 , ' 

OWNER ADDRESS: , 8601 Georgia Ave. . :., ~ 	
PHONE : 301-585-7000 

-, 

SEPTIC TA\\IK SIZE (GALLONS): .' 1500 riNK MA.NUFACTURtR: 


PUMP MODEL: N/A PUMP SIZE f'd/A PUMP TANK CAPACITY: ~_ _. ___.....,__ 

====~ 


DISTRIEI 'JTiON SYSTEM : IZi GRAVITY o i'R"")SURE DOSED BEDROOMS: _5__ APPLICATION ; :'TE: . .Q:!l__

! -----TcINEAR FEET R;~-;!UIRED : 172' .____.__ - INLET DEPTH: 4' -- .--- -~ 

i TRENCH[S: j TRENCti WIDTH: 3' MAXIMUM BOTTOM DEPTH : ~_____ .._-----J 
I MINIMU:VI SPACE ' I 

I BETWEEN THENCHES: 10' _ _ EFFECT!VE AREA BEGINNING DEPTH: ~~, . ,__ ~._.--	 ___ 

r--- , 	 IPER APPROVED $ITE PLAN. SEWAGE DISPOSAL AREA AND TANK LOCATIONS MUST BE STAKED BY LICeNSED 
I LOCATiON: SURVEYOR PRIOR TO PRE-CONSTRUCTION INSPECTiON. ' ~ 
r- ~- . 	 -' I 

NOTES·L 	 J 
ISSUED BY; Robert Free"ton 	 ISSUE DATE: 4/27/18 EXPIRATIOt-J DATE: . .-J27/1'!... __ 
NOTE: ("ONTRACTOR MUST S;;:HEDULE A PRE-CONSTRIJC "10N INSPECTION PRIOR TO BEGINNING ANY INSTALLA1~CN 

NOTE: CONTRAc:TOP MUST SCHEOULE AN INSPECTION AND GAIN APPROVAL OF All COMPONENTS PRIOR TO COVn~ l I\lG 

NOTE: :l'raNE MU<;T BE APPR(NED BY HEALTH DEPARTM,/: JT AND GRAVEL TICKH MUST BE AVAILABLE FOR REVIE\'oJ . 

NOTE Wl\TEHTIGHT TANKS REQUIRED 


NOTE : A~L PARTS OF SEPTIC SYSTEM SHAl l BE AT LEAS'!' hlO FEET DOWNGRAD;ENT FROM ANY WATER WELL 


Nor:: : , l\1ANHOLF. RISERS REQUIRED ON ALL SEPTIC TANKi " ND PUMP CHAMBE~S ' . 


NOTE: AN ELECTRICAL PERMI r IS REQUIRED FOR INSTAl U\-TION OF ANY ELEC"f~ICAL COMPONE-NTS OF THE SYSTEM 

o ELECTRICAL PEf;.y1IT ISSUED E _ _,_,. ~.._ _ 

' NOTE: 	 M OE RECOMMENDS ~ :: !>Tlt: TANKS, BAT, AND ~J1;-1 ~R PRt:"TREATMENT UNITS BE PUMPED AT A FREQUENC'~ ADEQW~'rE 

TO ENSURE THAT SOU;)S ARE NOT"DISCHARGF.D r~ THE DISPOSAL ARE~ 
" 

NEITHER THE HOWAP.:,D COUNTY COUNCIL I'JOR THE HEALTH DEPARTMENT IS RESPONSIBLE hJR THE 


SUCCESSFUlI'J:~:;RATION OF ANY SYSTEM. 


PERMITTH RESPONSIBLE FOR0~:rAINING FINAL APPROVAL ON THIS PERMIT. 


CALL 410-313-17;'1 TO SCHEDULE INSPECTIONS. 


www.facebook.com/hocohea
http:www.hchealth.org
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MANHOL'S r.uc £eo~'" I&Ac..!t:.­

{i" PORT we '~l.t::LC Ic..J.o WATERTrOffrTEST _ N fA 
SLOTTED \ItS I 
DATE ON LID -3./..l3: It! I 

PUlVIP/SEPTIC TANK LEVEL ___ 
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• CAPACITY _____G.AL 
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TANK LID DEPTH ____ 
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NOTES, 

IJ fOUNDATION AND fOOTINGS ARE IN 'pLACE AS SHOWN HEREON, 

2) BUILDING TIES ARE ±O.S' UNLESS OTHER.WiSE NOTED. 

3) TOF OF WALL 592.42 
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I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS DOCUMENT WAS PREPARED BY ME OR UNDER MY 
RESPONSIBLE AND THAT I AM A DULY LICENSED PROFESSIONAL LAND 
SURVEYOR UNDER LAWS Of THE STATE OF MARYlAND, LICENSE NO. 21237, 

DATE JANUARY 18, 2019, IN ACCORDANCE WITH COMAR 

ROAD 

WALL CHECK DRAWING 
19 

RRAPI N CREEK 

PLAT No. 22GG2 

20 I 8 TERRAPIN CREEK ROAD 
THIRD ELECTION DI5TRlCT 

HOWARD COUN1Y, MARYLAND 
5CALE; I" == 50' MARCH. 20 f 8 

I CERTIFY THIS PLAT TO BE CORRECT; IT IS THE RESULT OF AN 
ACTUAL fiELD SURVEY, BASED ON DATA fOUND AMONG THE LAND 
RECORD5 Of HOWARD COUNTY. MARYLAND. AS REfERENCED HEREON. 



NOTES: 
I) FOUNDATION AND FOOTINGS ARE IN PlACE AS SHOWN HEREON. 
2) BUILDING TIES ARE :to.5' UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. 
3) TOP OF WAil = 592.42 
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PROFESSIONAL CERTI FICATION: WALL CHECK DRAWING 
I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS DOCUMENT WA5 PREPARED BY ME OR UNDER MY LOT I 9 ~ 
RE5PON51BLE CHARGE, AND THAT I AM A DULY LlCEN5ED PROFE5510NAL LAND TERRAPINCRE E K. '0
5URVEYOR UNDER THE LAWS OF THE 5TATE OF MARYLAND. LlCEN5E NO. 21237. ­
EXPIRATION DATE JANUARY 18. 2019. IN ACCORDANCE WITH COMAR j 

09~::A ~ :a~~~~~;~~~~AD I3-5-l019 ~ ~, Date HOWARD COUNTY. MARYLAND ~ 
For VanMar AsSOCiates. Inc. 5CALE: I" = 50' MARCH. 20 18 ~ 
James Alden Fleming. Prof. Land 5UNeyor 00 

~------------------------------------------~~------------------------------------------__4~
I CERTIFY THI5 PLAT TO BE CORRECT; IT 15 THE RE5ULT OF AN VANMAR t 
ACTUAL FIELD 5URVEY. BA5ED ON DATA FOUND AMONG THE LAND ASSOCIATES, INC. . :§
RECORD5 OF HOWARD COUN1Y, MARYLAND. A5 REFERENCED HEREON. Engineers Surveyors Planners ~ 

310 South Main Street Mount Airy. Maryland 21771 Cl 

REFERENCE JOB NO. (301) 829-2890 (301) 831-5015 (410) 549-2751 ~ ~ 
~______________________~__________________~~__________________________________________~aPLAT NO. 22GG2 54-5428 vanmar.com ©Copyright. Latest Date Shown ~ 

http:vanmar.com
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/Ron Thompson 

From: Oswald, Hank <hoswald@howardcountymd.gov> 
Sent: Thursday, January 18, 2018 9:11 AM 
To: Ron Thompson 
Subject: OSDS Plan Review Comments_2018 Terrapin Creek 
Attachments: Septic spec_Lot 19.pdf 

Hi Ron: 

The OSDS Plan for 2018 Terrapin Creek Road have been reviewed with the following comments: 

1.) Match length of line between last c/o and tank on the septic profile (10 ft.) & layout (5 ft.). 
2.) The reduction credits (RC) should be as follow; Initial System R.C. is 0.55 (2.5 ft.), First System RC is 0.71 (1.5 ft.) 

and Second System RC is 0.83 (1 ft.) 
3.) Floor plans shows 5th bedroom in basement. Redesign septic plan for a total of 5 BRs. 

Should you have any questions or concerns, please don't hesitate to contact me. 

Respectfully, 

Hank 

Hank Oswald 
Licensed Environmental Health Specialist 
Howard County Health Department 
Bureau of Environmental Health 
Well & Septic Program 
8930 Stanford Boulevard 
Columbia, MD 21045 
410.313 .1786 (Office) 
hoswald@howardcountymd.gov 

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE 
This message and the accompanying documents are intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which they 
are addressed and may contain information that is privileged, confidential, or exempt from disclosure under applicable 
law. If the reader of this email is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that you are strictly prohibited from 
reading, disseminating, distributing, or copying this communication. If you have received this email in error, please 
notify the sender immediately and destroy the original transmission. 

1 

mailto:hoswald@howardcountymd.gov
mailto:hoswald@howardcountymd.gov


Oswald, Hank 

From: Oswald, Hank 
Sent: Thursday, January 18, 2018 9:11 AM 
To; ron@vanmar.com 
Subject: OSDS Plan Review Comments_2018 Terrapin Creek 
Attachments: Septic spec_Lot 19.pdf 

Hi Ron: 

The OSDS Plan for 2018 Terrapin 'creek Road have been reviewed with the following comments: 

1.) Match length of line between last c/o and tank on the septic profile (10 ft.) & layout (5 ft.). 
2.) The reduction credits (RC) should be as follow; Initial System R.C. is 0.55 (2.5 ft.), First System RC is 0.71 (1.5 ft .) 

and Second System RC is 0.83 (1 ft.) . 

3,) Jloor plans sh,ow.? 5t~bedrqollJ. in l:>a?~me~Redesign septic: planfgr .?!Jo.!..al OJ.~I3Rs .. 

Should you have any questions or concerns, please don't hesitate to contact me. 

Respectfully, 

Hank 

Hank Oswald 
Licensed Environmental Health Specialist 
Howard County Health Department 
Bureau of Environmental Health 
Well & Septic Program 
8930 Stanford Boulevard 
Columbia, MD 21045 
410.313.1786 (Office) 
hoswald@howardcountymd.gov 

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE 
This message and the accompanying documents are intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which they 
are addressed and may contain information that is privileged, confidential, or exempt from disclosure under applicable 
law. If the reader of this email is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that you are strictly prohibited from 
reading, disseminating, distributing, or copying this communication. If you have received this email in error, please 
notify the sender immediately and destroy the original transmission. 

1 

mailto:hoswald@howardcountymd.gov
mailto:ron@vanmar.com


_... _ 

Oswald, Hank 

From: Oswald, Hank 
Sent: Thursday, January 18, 2018 9:10 AM 
To: 'Frank Potepan' 
Subject: RE: Floor Plan Question_2018 Terrapin Creek Road 

Hi Mr. Potepan: . 

Thank you for the clarification. Currently, I am reviewing the OSDS Plan by the engineer and I will be sending comments 
soon. We won't count t~e 2nd floor bonus room as a bedroom since it has a cased opening of at least 4 feet wlo a door 
but we will count the "office" in the basement as one. This room brings the total # of BR's up to 5. 

please let me know if you have any questions or concerns. 

Thanksr ­

Hank 

---_.. _--- - -- -- -----------------------.-...._-­
From: Frank Potepan [mailto:FPotepan@catonsviliehomes.com] 

Sent: Wednesday, January 17, 20183:47 PM 

To: Oswald, Hank 

Cc: Pam Walter 

Subject: RE: Floor Plan Question_2018 Terrapin Creek Road 


Mr. Oswald, 


There is no door at the entrance to the second floor Bonus room. 


Frank Potepan 


From: Oswald, Hank [mailto:hoswald@howardcountymd.gov] 

Sent: Wednesday, January 17, 2018 9:25 AM 

To: Frank Potepan <FPotepan@catonsviliehomes.com> 

Subject: Floor Plan Question_2018 Terrapin Creek Road 


Helio Mr. Potepan: 


I have a question about the floor plan for 2018 Terrapin Creek Road. Does the bonus room on the second floor have a 

door or is it a cased opening without a door? 


Thanks, 


Hank 


Hank Oswald 
Licensed Environmental Health Specialist 
Howard County Health Department 
Bureau of Environmental Health 
Well & Septic Program 
8930 Stanford Boulevard 

1 

mailto:FPotepan@catonsviliehomes.com
mailto:mailto:hoswald@howardcountymd.gov
mailto:mailto:FPotepan@catonsviliehomes.com


C;olumbia. MD 21045 
410.313.1786 (Office) 
hoswald@howardcountymd.gov 

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE 

This message and the accompanying documents are intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which they 
are addressed and may contain information that is privileged, confidential, or exempt from disclosure under applicable 
law. If the reader of this email is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that you are strictly prohibited from 
reading, disseminating, distributing, or copying this communication. If you have received this email in error, please 
notify the sender immediately and destroy the original transmission. 
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Plymouth Road Architects 
640 Plymouth Road . BaltLmort, MD 21229. 410·786.0281 

PlymouthRoadArchllects.com 








